COMMUNICATIONS MODULES & SUBSYSTEMS
Key Features • Protocol and data-rate independent, including 10 Gbps/
OC-192 applications
• Easily configurable as a booster or a pre/inline C-band
amplifier
• Four variants WRA-110, WRA-113, WRA-116, WRA-119
to match specific application requirements
• Constant signal gain mode configurable to 13 dB

2Electrical specifications assume installation in a WaveReady 3500F or 3100 shelf (DMS-3500FSE03 or DMS-3100DC004).
NORTH AMERICA: 800 498-JDSU (5378) WEBSITE: www.jdsu.com/wavereadyWORLDWIDE: +800 5378-JDSU
Ordering Information
WRA-110, WRA-113, WRA-116, WRA-119
Product specifications and descriptions in this document subject to change without notice. © 2009 JDS Uniphase Corporation    30149178  001 0109  WRA1XX.DS.CMS.AE January 2009
Specifications
Physical Specifications
Parameter Typical
Size (H x W x D) 17.27 x 2.54 x 22.35 cm (6.8 x 1.0 x 8.8 in)
Weight (approximate) 0.73 kg (1.6 lb)
Environmental Specifications
Parameter Minimum Typical Maximum
Normal operating temperature 0°C — 40°C
Extended operating temperature –5°C — 55°C
Storage temperature –40°C — 85°C
Relative humidity (non-condensing) 5% — 90%
Interface Specifications
Interface Description
Optical LC/UPC SMF
Craft Requires WaveReady 3100 or 3500F series shelf and a WaveReady COM200 communications module.
Craft access through RS232/DB-9 connector on front panel of COM200 module.
TL1/SNMP Requires WaveReady 3500F or 3100 series shelf and a WaveReady COM200 communications module.
TL1/SNMP interfaces via the 10/100BaseT Ethernet/RJ45 connector on the front panel of a COM200.
Front panel Six LEDs: CARD (power); MAJ/CRIT (major/critical alarm); MIN (minor alarm); TX and RX (port status),
Laser On
For more information on this or other products and their availability, please contact your local JDSU account manager or JDSU
directly at 1-800-498-JDSU (5378) in North America and +800-5378-JDSU worldwide or via e-mail at customer.service@jdsu.com.
Product Code Description
WRA-110 Single-channel EDFA, 10 dBm output
WRA-113 Single-channel EDFA, 13 dBm output
WRA-116 Single-channel EDFA, 16 dBm output
WRA-119 Single-channel EDFA, 19 dBm output
Associated Parts
DMS-3100DC004 WR3100 1U Shelf
DMS-3500FSE03 WR3500F Shelf
COM-200ET003Y COM200 Communication module